

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/454
Midwifery Staffing

Information Requested:

- 1. The number of FTE funded midwife posts there are for each maternity service at your board?**

248.23

- 2. The number of FTE funded midwife posts for each maternity service at your board which were vacant as of the start of August 2023 (excluding those on maternity or long term sick leave where sick leave has lasted for one month or longer)?**

16.95

- 3. The number of FTE funded midwife posts for each maternity service at your board which were vacant as of 1st May 2023 (excluding those on maternity or long term sick leave where sick leave has lasted for one month or longer)?**

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) does not hold this information as the UHB are unable to source the information for May.

- 4. The date of the most recent Birthrate Plus study of midwifery staffing for each service within your board?**

2022

- 5. The number of FTE funded midwife posts that Birthrate Plus recommended your trust employ for each maternity service at your board?**

271.88

- 6. For each of the last five years, how many red flag events have been recorded for each of the board's maternity services?**

The safecare red flag system has not yet been implemented within the maternity services - although this is being trialled over the next few months.